



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details

Name:

File #: BILL NO. 17-

190

Type: Ordinance - Committee Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 7/28/2017 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 8/24/2017 Final action:

Title: AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A PUBLIC SERVICE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY

OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND THE JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT OF METROPOLITAN KANSAS CITY, MO FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE MCC-LONGVIEW CAMPUS FLIGHTS OF FANCY MEGA KITE FESTIVAL AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME BY AND ON

BEHALF OF THE CITY. (F&BC 8-7-17)

(NOTE: First reading - City Council - August 24, 2017.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. MCC Kite Festival PSA

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2017	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
8/24/2017	1	City Council - Regular Session	advanced to second reading	Pass
8/7/2017	1	Finance and Budget Committee	forwarded without recommendation	Pass